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Inland Lake Yachting Association

2019 Calendar

July ILYA Events
20-21 WYA X - Nagawicka
MC Invitational - Gull e Classes A, E, C, and MC Championships, July 25

C Invitational - Okauchee
22 No Tears - Cedar
24-27 ILYA X Championships -
Minnetonka
28-30 ILYA Opti Champs - White
Bear

August Pewaukee's Kamron Kaiser Takes Xtreme Title (Photos by Phil Weston)

1-4 WMYA Championships -
White Lake, MI

2-4 WYA C - LaBelle

8 - Pram Power - North Lake
9-10 X Blue Chip - Cedar

11-13 RWB Chip - LaBelle

14-18 ILYA Championships -
Oshkosh

20-21 MC Youth Nat's - Cedar, WI
22-25 MC Nationals - Minnetonka

September

6-8 USODA Midwest - Pewaukee
28-29 Lotawana Missouri C
Regatta

October

5-6 JO's Optis - Macatawa Bay
5-6 Polar Bear C/MC Regatta -
Davenport, IA

11-12 C Worlds - Delavan

3 UBS

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list Page 1 of 6



https://ui.constantcontact.com/emailSharePreview.jsp?id=preview
https://theclubspot.com/regatta/yab4RARk8f
https://theclubspot.com/regatta/cYIkprnDO2
http://www.clyc.com/content.aspx?page_id=22&club_id=179054&module_id=353060
https://theclubspot.com/regatta/bjbO7GYY8f
https://theclubspot.com/regatta/aTWLtJVhS8
http://www.labelleyachtclub.org/content.aspx?page_id=4002&club_id=361853&item_id=944196
https://www.nlss.us/page/show/4819094-pram-power
https://oshkoshyachtclub.org/regattas1
https://theclubspot.com/regatta/qDK0pYCBMY
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Day Two of Xtreme was mild, light and lighter. What a change from Day One. The wind conditions provided a
near inversion for some sailors. It was great practice for the next two large regattas. Of note is no sailor had
all four races in the top ten. That's tough sailing conditions but marvelous learning. In the end Kamron Kaiser
and Peter Wilkinson with a range of 1-14 took the title. Three other sailors had three top ten finishes: Finn
Burdick with Colton Hibbard, Jared and Joey Plummer and Jackson Walker with Paxton Denton. It was a
question of how the sailors' worst race impacted the rest of the series. It was a regatta where the sailors
learned to "dig" back up and what persistence it took on Day Two. Great sailing and patience was witnessed.
Winnebago was simply beautiful these two days.

The photo above is Race Three which was a tight finish between Kaiser and Jonah Boykin and Callie Smith.

Race Two was won by Pine's Suzanne Ackley and Molly Hostetler.

The Waters Monday night setting was picture perfect: mild breeze, Oshkosh local Laser sailing for viewing,

outdoor or indoor dining (this may have been the most exceptional food and service ever), children playing
together at games with loads of prizes to win. It was an evening for friends to just enjoy friends. Thanks to
Oshkosh and the Waters for welcoming us so congenially. See you in August!

Pos Sail
1 V-99
2 145
3 V-10
4 D-51
0O0-
> 747
6 B-99
00-
7 144
8 X-13
9 B-11
10 I-35

Boat

Goofball

Blue Lightning
Wally's Warriors
Papa's Pride

Jet

LandShark
Xackley

Boaty McBoatface

JPower
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Skipper

Kamron Kaiser /
Peter Wilkinson
Finn Burdick /
Colton Hibbard
Cole Schweda /
Adam Biwer

Ian McClenathan /
Anna Clair

Sean Mihelich /
Quinn O'Dell
Augie Jarecki /
Alex Mueller
Jackson Walker /
Paxton Denton
Suzanne Ackley /
Molly Hostetler
Jonah Boykin /
Callie Smith
Jared Plummer /

Yacht Club

1

Pewaukee Yacht Club/ 2

LGYC/

Pewaukee Yacht Club/

Delavan Lake Yacht
Club/

Lac La Belle/

Lake Beulah Yacht
Club/

LaBelle Yacht Club/
Pine/

LBYC/

Lake Geneva Yatch

11

16

©

11

12

19

28

14

16

23

12

14

15

31

20

49

Total Pos
26 1
0 2
41 3
43 4
45 5
46 6
48 7
52T 8
52T 9
56 10
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http://melges.com/
http://www.uksailmakers.com/
http://www.melges.com/?p=pages/north-sails&SID=8e7oku3n73g3ud5qs0gjteij30
http://www.shoplynch.com/
http://ilya.org/association/donations/support.html
http://ilya.org/donations/support.html

11 X4 Winderful
12 A5 CLASSIFIED
13 A-17  Shezawiz
14 A-13  Triskaidekaphobia
Roble Shea - Donate here 15 A-136 Not Too Sh-Abby
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our website 16 J-13 Superstition
17 X-41
18 J-2 Fearless
19 V-61  Chuck Wagon
20 J-25 Epic X
21 X-40  Special K
22 NO-5 Bill Murray!
23 D-8 Spitfire
24 X-2 Z Ya Later
25 D-30 Crackers
26 B-28  Beulah Beauty
Melges Rowe - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook 27 D-527 FOR FUN
Visit our Website
28 B-20  Breezy
29 A-25 Loose Cannon
30 B-5 Sassy Sailor
00- .
31 111 Mille A III
NO- .
32 321 All Riled Up
NO- . .
33 11 Okie Dokie

Go Chuck Go - Charlie Allen

- Donate Here 34 )51 MayThe Wind Be With

- You
Visit me on Facebook
35 V-19  Full Tilt
36 B-215 Urben Legends
37 X-35 Macht Schnell
Click here to join 38 A-617 HOTT SHOTT
39 B-14 B's Knees
Register for Dues
40 D-21 Breez-E
41 J-1 Escape
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Joey Plummer
Ellie Harned /
Austin Steiner
Brittany Shabino /
Jacok Eckert
Lindsey Vollmar /
Kelsey Vollmar
Charlie Eckert /
Carson Boemer
Abby Eckert /
Alison Heimsch
Grace Toney /
Kate Lynn

Jack Steiner /
Alec Harnard
Jack Scherer /
Ethan Bowman
Charlie Allen /
Will Utz

Maria Castle /
Delaney
Ruedinger

Kit Harned /
Stella Marina
Cole Thompson /
Ellie Siepman
Skyler Swearingen

/

Owen Kohut
Jacob Zaiser /
Chris Horn
Graham Hetzler /
Macey
McClenathan
Ashley Mueller /
Maggie Probst
Reed Alness /
Juliet Narut

Brian Zettlemoyer /

Matthew Ward
Austin Barkow /
Max Barkow
Isabelle Rietz /
Hailey Greeson
Jackson Brockman
/

Tanner
Hetherington
Riley Jensen /
William Wagner
Tanner Theisn /
Finn Thompson

Harry Hirschberg /

Caden Harrison
Quinn Kaiser /
Stuart Niedziela
Sydney Urben /
Mia Brandt
Charlie Bruss /
Trainer Rolfs
Hunter Ott /
Shelby Konen
Anneliese LeRoy /
Caroline LeRoy
Emmett Clair /
Catherine
Bransfield

Jacob Bowman /
Lizzy Lynn

Club/
Pine Lake/

CLYc/

CLYcC/

Cedar Lake Yacht
Club/
Cedar Lake Yacht
Club/

Oshkosh OYC/

Pine Lake Yacht Club/

Oshkosh/

Pewaukee Yacht Club/

Oshkosh/

Pine Lake/

North Lake/

Delavan/

Pine Lake/

Delavan/

LBYC/
DLYC/

LBYC/

Cedar Lake Yacht
Club/

Beulah/

La Belle Yacht Club/

North Lake Yacht
Club/

North Lake/

Oshkosh/

Pewaukee Yacht Club/

Lake Beulah/
Pine Lake/
Cedar Lake, WI/

LBYC/

DLYC/

Oshkosh/

12
25
29

21

10
19
33
59/DNC

30

35

39
44
46

45

28

22

21
20
26

13

24

30

18

15

17

59/0Cs

27

16
10
33
3

36

39

25
42
41
59/0CS
34
38
35

23

59/0Cs

44

10

32

22

11

31

15

29

17

21

19

43

14

33

50

47

25

24

45

38

20

35

18

44

34

28

39

30

27

17

12

32

22

16

13

23

38

24

10

18

25

34

27

33

47

11

35

36

21

19

28

29

37

40

30

43
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57 11
61 12
62 13
64 14
68 15
69 16
70T 17
70T 18
74T 19
74T 20
86 21
89 22
91 23
98T 24
98T 25
101 26
110 27
118 28
119 29
120 30
130T 31
130T 32
134T 33
134T 34
137 35
145T 36
145T 37
146 38
147T 39
147T 40
152 41
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https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100010277223099
https://www.melgesrowesailing.com/
https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=QKA8ZKWLW4FMJ&source=url
https://www.paypal.com/donate/?token=5gxuM1ZtsCKuIuqmQgeQPFqJOkmbRRxdtTYJPQqtLjBUWQh7drKYLhsvygQgGvd2elJimG&country.x=US&locale.x=US
https://www.facebook.com/Go-Chuck-GO-Charlie-Allen-Sailing-2116764515013181/?modal=admin_todo_tour
http://www1.ussailing.org/membership/MPP/Default.aspx?ycid=100316Z
https://ilya.org/index.php/table/bilge/

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
57

NO-
359

A-36

I-30

J-22

I-65

J-20

B-25

X31

J-98

I-75

I-39

-4

J-32

X-51
A-42

X-pletive

Samurai

B Bananas
Frictionless
Queen Meri
Froggy
Super Duck

Just-In-Time

Surprise Atack

Sea Serpent

Black Heart
RetroFit
The Goat

Choo CHoo Train

Frayed Knot

Leah Johnson /
Zoe Johnson
Sam Eckert /
Nigel Trester
Matthew Sexton /
Ava Novak
James Smith /
Delaney Smith
Liam Gerard /
Boston Brogan
Meredith Weston /
Zoe Olmsted
Elise Brandt /
Macy Neudorff
Henry Ackley /
Grayson Bruss
Justin Heimsch /
Keegan McKillip
Judah Victor /
Jonah
Wojciechowski
Quintin Barkell /
Campbell
Harrison

William Kraemer /
Helen Kraemer
George Holland /
Oliver Gray
Drake Lauritch /
Clayton Poquette
Burke Buser /
Liam Gosset
Trainer Rolfs /
James Bakar
Nathan Vaupel

North Lake Yacht
Club/

Cedar Lake Yacht
Club/

lgyc/
Oshkosh Yacht Club/

LGYC/
Oshkosh Yacht Club/

Lake Beulah Yacht
Club/

Pine/
Cedar/

Oshkosh Yacht Club/

Oshkosh Yacht Club/

Lake Geneva Yacht
Club/
Lake Geneva/

Oshkosh Yacht Club/

Oshkosh/

Pine/
CLYC

Model boats come with one, two or three sails
A recent protest used the Sailzing protest fleet kits with a request for the
purchase info. The kits have four identical models to easily show the
progression of the incident. They come in a small bag to easily carry the set
with you to events. The kits are available in an Opti (one sail) version as well as a double sail and
spinnakered model. Check out Sailzing for these models, interviews, sailing trim tips and other information.

34

40

27

31

47

43

52

59/DNC

49

50

48

42

51

53

54

43

40
37
31
29
32
47
59/DNC

45

46

48

49
59/0Cs
51

50

36

37

53

49

40

42

48

13

41

55

52

54

46

51

56

42

39

45

52

48

51

26

46

50

41

44

54

53
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155 42
156 43
162 44
163 45
164 46
168 47
173 48
177 49
185 50
192T 51
192T 52
199 53
209 54

59/DNF 214 55

55

215 56

59/DNC 59/DNC 59/DNC 59/DNC 236T 57

59/DNC 59/DNC 59/DNC 59/DNC 236T 57

Sailling

Stimulating Learning for Sailors

Sailzing is administered by two retired MC sailors who just love to promote sailing. Most recently the editor
overheard MC sailors stating this is the site they visit first to research a question. To hear Chapman Petersen
on sail trim, Peter Keck on A scows, photos of MC rigging - this is your site. It is a resource which is ever
expanding. SailZing also hosted and developed the Fair Sailing scenarios for the ILYA. The ILYA #FairSailing
quiz is hosted here. Look for announcement Monday of the second year quiz which is a bit more challenging.

SailZing X-Boat Set
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https://sailzing.com/product-category/education/fleet-kits-boat-models/
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Dinner and Band on Saturday Night for
Okauchee Fun

Regatta Chair Tom Groskopf promises fun for the
fleet - sailing, partying and enjoying the newly
remodeled (one year ago) Okauchee YC. It is the
most comfortable place to enjoy your friends on
no wind days and the lake is challenging with the
best sailors around.

PRO Rick Trester promises good racing; old pro
sailor Mark Prange is working race committee so
he can't use the homelake advantage to win the
event. Somehow Pranges end up behind the bar
working along with so many familiar Okauchee
sailors.

Dave Smith and his daughters are hard to beat at .
any lake so come join the other 30 pre-registered
boats to give him some good competition.

The food is always generous and a great value.
It's a marvelous volunteer club where they love to

(INVITE

OKAUCHEE LAKE YACHT CLUB
JULY 20-21,2019

2019 ILYA X CHAMPIONSHIP
2010 )/ MINNETONKA YACHT CLUB
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L_) Yacht Club

Presented by

SUN_SAILOR LAKERGPIONEER LakeMinnetonka
ey SKY PARTNERS' ;’=\"""" o

o @
"m - ’ TWIN CITIES |< 8
CURNET = USJ © Lo ) ".7::::‘.".:1?',": @ Sheraton

SAILING

https://campaign-ui.constantcontact.com/campaign/campaigns/list Page 5 of 6



3/18/21, 3:28 PM

2019 ILYA Championships

» Oshkosh Yacht Club
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