





Volume 14, Issue 36 July 17, 2019

2019 Calendar

20-21 WYA X - Nagawicka **MC Invitational - Gull** C Invitational - Okauchee 22 No Tears - Cedar 24-27 ILYA X Championships -**Minnetonka** 28-30 ILYA Opti Champs - White

August

1-4 WMYA Championships -White Lake, MI 2-4 WYA C - LaBelle 8 - <u>Pram Power</u> - North Lake 9-10 X Blue Chip - Cedar 11-13 RWB Chip - LaBelle 14-18 ILYA Championships -Oshkosh 20-21 MC Youth Nat's - Cedar, WI

6-8 USODA Midwest - Pewaukee 28-29 Lotawana Missouri C Regatta

22-25 MC Nationals - Minnetonka

October

5-6 JO's Optis - Macatawa Bay 5-6 Polar Bear C/MC Regatta -Davenport, IA 11-12 C Worlds - Delavan

ILYA Partners



DEADLINES

ILYA Events

• Classes A, E, C, and MC Championships, July 25

Xtreme --- another day of contrasts

Pewaukee's Kamron Kaiser Takes Xtreme Title (Photos by Phil Weston)



















Full Service Advertising Specialties Distributor Promo Items • Gear • Sales Incentives Awards • Corporate ID • Graphics

Donate to ILYA or Support your Olympic Contenders



Day Two of Xtreme was mild, light and lighter. What a change from Day One. The wind conditions provided a near inversion for some sailors. It was great practice for the next two large regattas. Of note is no sailor had all four races in the top ten. That's tough sailing conditions but marvelous learning. In the end Kamron Kaiser and Peter Wilkinson with a range of 1-14 took the title. Three other sailors had three top ten finishes: Finn Burdick with Colton Hibbard, Jared and Joey Plummer and Jackson Walker with Paxton Denton. It was a question of how the sailors' worst race impacted the rest of the series. It was a regatta where the sailors learned to "dig" back up and what persistence it took on Day Two. Great sailing and patience was witnessed. Winnebago was simply beautiful these two days.

The photo above is Race Three which was a tight finish between Kaiser and Jonah Boykin and Callie Smith. Race Two was won by Pine's Suzanne Ackley and Molly Hostetler.



The Waters Monday night setting was picture perfect: mild breeze, Oshkosh local Laser sailing for viewing, outdoor or indoor dining (this may have been the most exceptional food and service ever), children playing together at games with loads of prizes to win. It was an evening for friends to just enjoy friends. Thanks to Oshkosh and the Waters for welcoming us so congenially. See you in August!

Pos	Sail	Boat	Skipper	Yacht Club	1	2	3	4	Total	Pos
1	V-99	Goofball	Kamron Kaiser / Peter Wilkinson	Pewaukee Yacht Club/	2	9	1	14	26	1
2	I-45	Blue Lightning	Finn Burdick / Colton Hibbard	LGYC/	4	4	26	6	40	2
3	V-10	Wally's Warriors	Cole Schweda / Adam Biwer	Pewaukee Yacht Club/	22	11	6	2	41	3
4	D-51	Papa's Pride	Ian McClenathan / Anna Clair	Delavan Lake Yacht Club/	23	12	5	3	43	4
5	00- 747	Jet	Sean Mihelich / Quinn O'Dell	Lac La Belle/	5	19	16	5	45	5
6	B-99		Augie Jarecki / Alex Mueller	Lake Beulah Yacht Club/	1	7	23	15	46	6
7	00- 144	LandShark	Jackson Walker / Paxton Denton	LaBelle Yacht Club/	6	2	9	31	48	7
8	X-13	Xackley	Suzanne Ackley / Molly Hostetler	Pine/	11	28	12	1	52T	8
9	B-11	Boaty McBoatface	Jonah Boykin / Callie Smith	LBYC/	16	14	2	20	52T	9
10	I-35	JPower	Jared Plummer /	Lake Geneva Yatch	3	1	3	49	56	10



Roble Shea - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our website



Melges Rowe - Donate here
Visit us on Facebook
Visit our Website



Go Chuck Go - Charlie Allen - Donate Here <u>Visit me on Facebook</u>



Join the ILYA

Register for Dues

			Joey Plummer	Club/						
11	X-4	Winderful	Ellie Harned / Austin Steiner	Pine Lake/	8	22	10	17	57	11
12	A-5	CLASSIFIED	Brittany Shabino / Jacok Eckert	CLYC/	9	8	32	12	61	12
13	A-17	Shezawiz	Lindsey Vollmar / Kelsey Vollmar	CLYC/	12	21	22	7	62	13
14	A-13	Triskaidekaphobia	Charlie Eckert / Carson Boemer	Cedar Lake Yacht Club/	25	20	11	8	64	14
15	A-136	Not Too Sh-Abby	Abby Eckert / Alison Heimsch	Cedar Lake Yacht Club/	29	26	4	9	68	15
16	J-13	Superstition	Grace Toney / Kate Lynn	Oshkosh OYC/	21	13	31	4	69	16
17	X-41		Jack Steiner / Alec Harnard	Pine Lake Yacht Club/	18	5	15	32	70T	17
18	J-2	Fearless	Jack Scherer / Ethan Bowman	Oshkosh/	13	6	29	22	70T	18
19	V-61	Chuck Wagon	Charlie Allen / Will Utz	Pewaukee Yacht Club/	26	24	8	16	74T	19
20	J-25	Epic X	Maria Castle / Delaney Ruedinger	Oshkosh/	14	30	17	13	74T	20
21	X-40	Special K	Kit Harned / Stella Marina	Pine Lake/	24	18	21	23	86	21
22	NO-5	Bill Murray!	Cole Thompson / Ellie Siepman	North Lake/	17	15	19	38	89	22
23	D-8	Spitfire	Skyler Swearingen / Owen Kohut	Delavan/	7	17	43	24	91	23
24	X-2	Z Ya Later	Jacob Zaiser / Chris Horn	Pine Lake/	15	59/OCS	14	10	98T	24
25	D-30	Crackers	Graham Hetzler / Macey McClenathan	Delavan/	20	27	33	18	98T	25
26	B-28	Beulah Beauty	Ashley Mueller / Maggie Probst	LBYC/	10	16	50	25	101	26
27	D-527	FOR FUN	Reed Alness / Juliet Narut	DLYC/	19	10	47	34	110	27
28	B-20	BreeZy	Brian Zettlemoyer / Matthew Ward	LBYC/	33	33	25	27	118	28
29	A-25	Loose Cannon	Austin Barkow / Max Barkow	Cedar Lake Yacht Club/	59/DNC	3	24	33	119	29
30	B-5	Sassy Sailor	Isabelle Rietz / Hailey Greeson	Beulah/	30	36	7	47	120	30
31	00- 111	Mille A III	Jackson Brockman / Tanner Hetherington	La Belle Yacht Club/	35	39	45	11	130T	31
32	NO- 321	All Riled Up	Riley Jensen / William Wagner	North Lake Yacht Club/	32	25	38	35	130T	32
33	NO- 111	Okie Dokie	Tanner Theisn / Finn Thompson	North Lake/	36	42	20	36	134T	33
34	J-151	May The Wind Be With You	Harry Hirschberg / Caden Harrison	Oshkosh/	37	41	35	21	134T	34
35	V-19	Full Tilt	Quinn Kaiser / Stuart Niedziela	Pewaukee Yacht Club/	41	59/OCS	18	19	137	35
36	B-215	Urben Legends	Sydney Urben / Mia Brandt	Lake Beulah/	39	34	44	28	145T	36
37	X-35	Macht Schnell	Charlie Bruss / Trainer Rolfs	Pine Lake/	44	38	34	29	145T	37
38	A-617	HOTT SHOTT	Hunter Ott / Shelby Konen	Cedar Lake, WI/	46	35	28	37	146	38
39	B-14	B's Knees	Anneliese LeRoy / Caroline LeRoy	LBYC/	45	23	39	40	147T	39
40	D-21	Breez-E	Emmett Clair / Catherine Bransfield	DLYC/	28	59/OCS	30	30	147T	40
41	J-1	Escape	Jacob Bowman / Lizzy Lynn	Oshkosh/	38	44	27	43	152	41

42	NO- 359	X-pletive	Leah Johnson / Zoe Johnson	North Lake Yacht Club/	34	43	36	42	155	42
43	A-36	Samurai	Sam Eckert / Nigel Trester	Cedar Lake Yacht Club/	40	40	37	39	156	43
44	I-30		Matthew Sexton / Ava Novak	lgyc/	27	37	53	45	162	44
45	J-22	B Bananas	James Smith / Delaney Smith	Oshkosh Yacht Club/	31	31	49	52	163	45
46	I-65	Frictionless	Liam Gerard / Boston Brogan	LGYC/	47	29	40	48	164	46
47	J-20	Queen Meri	Meredith Weston / Zoe Olmsted	Oshkosh Yacht Club/	43	32	42	51	168	47
48	B-25	Froggy	Elise Brandt / Macy Neudorff	Lake Beulah Yacht Club/	52	47	48	26	173	48
49	X 31	Super Duck	Henry Ackley / Grayson Bruss	Pine/	59/DNC	59/DNC	13	46	177	49
50	A-15	Just-In-Time	Justin Heimsch / Keegan McKillip	Cedar/	49	45	41	50	185	50
51	J-35	Surprise Atack	Judah Victor / Jonah Wojciechowski	Oshkosh Yacht Club/	50	46	55	41	192T	51
52	J-98	Sea Serpent	Quintin Barkell / Campbell Harrison	Oshkosh Yacht Club/	48	48	52	44	192T	52
53	I-75		William Kraemer / Helen Kraemer	Lake Geneva Yacht Club/	42	49	54	54	199	53
54	I-39	Black Heart	George Holland / Oliver Gray	Lake Geneva/	51	59/OCS	46	53	209	54
55	J-4	RetroFit	Drake Lauritch / Clayton Poquette	Oshkosh Yacht Club/	53	51	51	59/DNF	214	55
56	J-32	The Goat	Burke Buser / Liam Gosset	Oshkosh/	54	50	56	55	215	56
57	X-51	Choo CHoo Train	Trainer Rolfs / James Bakar	Pine/	59/DNC	59/DNC	59/DNC	59/DNC	236T	57
57	A-42	Frayed Knot	Nathan Vaupel	CLYC	59/DNC	59/DNC	59/DNC	59/DNC	236T	57

Protest Kits from SailZing

Model boats come with one, two or three sails

A recent protest used the Sailzing protest fleet kits with a request for the purchase info. The kits have four identical models to easily show the progression of the incident. They come in a small bag to easily carry the set



with you to events. The kits are available in an Opti (one sail) version as well as a double sail and spinnakered model. Check out <u>Sailzing</u> for these models, interviews, sailing trim tips and other information. Sailzing is administered by two retired MC sailors who just love to promote sailing. Most recently the editor overheard MC sailors stating this is the site they visit first to research a question. To hear Chapman Petersen on sail trim, Peter Keck on A scows, photos of MC rigging - this is your site. It is a resource which is ever expanding. SailZing also hosted and developed the Fair Sailing scenarios for the ILYA. The ILYA #FairSailing quiz is hosted here. Look for announcement Monday of the second year quiz which is a bit more challenging.





ILYA C Invitational - Still Room for more

Dinner and Band on Saturday Night for Okauchee Fun

Regatta Chair Tom Groskopf promises fun for the fleet - sailing, partying and enjoying the newly remodeled (one year ago) Okauchee YC. It is the most comfortable place to enjoy your friends on no wind days and the lake is challenging with the best sailors around.

PRO Rick Trester promises good racing; old pro sailor Mark Prange is working race committee so he can't use the homelake advantage to win the event. Somehow Pranges end up behind the bar working along with so many familiar Okauchee sailors.

Dave Smith and his daughters are hard to beat at any lake so come join the other 30 pre-registered boats to give him some good competition.

The food is always generous and a great value. It's a marvelous volunteer club where they love to invite YOU!



2019 X Champs Sponsors



2019 ILYA X CHAMPIONSHIP MINNETONKA YACHT CLUB











































2019 ILYA Championship Sponsors



2019 ILYA Championships Oshkosh Yacht Club







Inland Lake Yaching Association, PO Box 662, East Troy, WI 53120-0662

SafeUnsubscribe™ {recipient's email} Forward email | Update Profile | Customer Contact Data Notice Sent by candaceporter@wi.rr.com powered by

